



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4985 OF 2025

Mahesh Babu Gunukula

...Petitioner

Versus

Sushma Chalamalasetti

...Respondent

Mr. Omneel A. Jadhav for the Petitioner.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 14th JULY 2025

P.C.:

1. The Petitioner has deposited the amount and seeks permission to produce the receipt in the Registry, due to which, the notice could not be issued. The Petitioner to satisfy the Registry regarding the deposit. The returnable date is extended to **4th August 2025**.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]